2.PSC UNIT COMPONENTS (1)
PSCa=vy bR (1)

29303401
No.1211-00

1. STANDARD MOTOR COMBINATION LIST
BT - 2GR

\—

7 7%
ﬁm%g
WA\

7

EXPORT JUS CE *0PTION
:(E)F PART NO. ?%E 39 19 30 1¢ 19
200~240V | 200~240V | 200~240V | 100~120V | 220~240V| B A S
1 M2012461BA0 | BB O O
2 | M2112461BA0 | BE O O
3 | M2212461BA0 | BH O O
4 M2012461GA0 GB O O
5 | M2112461GA0 | GE O O
6 M2212461GA0 GH O O
R LS =5 : 5 T ) : _ L
8 | M2112461CA0 | GE @) @) REF_NO_ _NOTE__ _PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION __ . ___. Lo ro L Aty
9 | M2212481CA0 | CH @) @ 1 #01 M2002-461-BAD  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2z¥h 4¥n* Vv2¥19PFL200 1
10 | M2012461HAD | HB @) O 2 #02 M2102-461-BAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2z¥h {Yn° V1y1YPFL200 |
11 | M2112461HA0 | HE 19) O 3 #03 M2202-461-BA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2z¥h {Yn° v1y1yPFL200 |
4 #04 M2002-461-GAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2z¥h 1Yn° VayayPFL200 1
12 | M221246THAC | HH Q Q 5 #05 M2102-461-GAD  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2z¥h {¥n° vay1¥PFL200 1
13 | M2012461EAD | EB @) ) 3 £06 M2202-461-GAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 300-240V PSCazyh 49~ YIYIIPFLI00 1
14 | M2112461EA0 | EE @) O 7 #07 M2002-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2z¥}h {71 VayayPFL200 |
15 | M2212461EA0 | En 0 0O 8 #08 M2102-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCaz¥h {¥n* VayayPFL200 |
76 | wzo124615m0 | rs o o 9 #09  M2202-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2=7h {Y1° vay2¥PFL200 1
10 #10 M2002-461-HAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSC2z¥h {Y1° VayayPFL200 1
17 | M2112461FA0 ) FE O O 1 #1T M2102-461-HAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200- 240V PSCZ=JF {yn° VIIIJPFL200 1
18 | M2212461FA0 | FH 9) 9) 12 #12 M2202-461-HAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL 200-240V PSCazyh 4A° vay2yPFL200 |
19 | #20124610A0 | DB 3 0O 13 #13  M2002-461-EA0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200- 240V PSC2=yh JUS PFL 200-240V I
20 [nai2e6ioro | e 5 5 14 #14 M2102-461-FA0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200- 240V PSC2z¥h JUS PFL 200-240V 1
. 15 #15 M2202-461-EAD PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSCazyh JUS PFL 200-240V 1
21 | M2212461DA0 | DH @] ®] 16 #16 M2002-461-FAD  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V PSCZzyh JUS PFL 100-120V 1
*OPTION B:BIRD'S NEST PREVENTION,BOBBIN THREAD CLAMPLESS ig #1; W2102-461-FA0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V ngxﬂl: jgz PFE }80—12% i
: . #18 M2202-461-FAO  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V PSCazy PFL 100-120V 1
OPT1Ion & not oRbs HORK MACHINE.ED-2,B08BIN THREAD REMAINING AMOUNT DETECTION 19 #19 ¥2002-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V PSC227} CE FFL 230V 1
*BOX TYPE |S DESCRIBED AFTER MODEL NAME IN RATING PLATE. 20 #20 M2102-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V PSCa=yh CE PFL 230V 1
21 #21 MW2202-461-DA0 PSC UNIT CE PFL 230V PSCI=9} CE PFL 230V 1
22 #22 MB001-461-CA0  MOTOR ASM. ,C £-8C93 1
23 #23 M6001-461-DA0  MOTOR ASM.,D -4 D3 1
- - 24 M3601-461-AA0  PULLEY COVER A ASH. VARVRY IR VA 1
REF.NO  NOTE PART NO. - ] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S B S Qty | 25 M3601-461-000 PELLEY COVER 7 =M - (1)
""""""""""" 26 M3602-461-000  BELT STOPPER PSS [§))
1 M2012-461-BA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2z¥h {Yn° Y2yayPFL200 1 97 SM-9040803-SF  SCREW H4X8 nyhsE bh M4X0.7 L=8 (n
2 M2112-461-BA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazyh 47n° ¥293YPFL200 1 28 WP-0430801-SE  WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 LT A R I Eh M4 (1)
3 ¥2212-461-BA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2zyh 470" v272YyPFL200 1 29 NM-6100011-SF  NUT M10 ayArFYh M10 192 2
4 M2012-461-GA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC1z¥} {Yn° V232¥PFL200 | 30 WP-1052001-SE  WASHER 10.5X21X2 LIY A % 2
5 M2112-461-GAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2=¥h {¥n° ¥21¥2¥PFL200 1 31 WS-1020002-KR _ SPRING WASHER, W10 NFF b % 10.2X18.4%X2.5 I
6 M2212-461-GA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCI=J} {71 Y2yayPFL200 1 32 44201-461-000  MOTOR SUPPORT SHAFT -4 $31y° ) 1
7 ¥2012-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2zyh 49p* va29PFL200 1 33 44202-461-000  MOTOR SUPPORT BOLT ERIUE A 1
8 M2112-461-CAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC1z¥h f¥n° ¥1¥2¥PFL200 | 34 ‘ SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 a3 M5 L=14 1
9 M2212-461-CA0  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSC2zyb 4¥n° v131¥PFL200 1 gg gfigiéggfgg igﬁﬁz xi Efé‘l ;‘}WJU# ﬁflf 14 — é
10 M2012-461-HAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCIz¥} {¥n° Vaya¥PFL200 | 37 WTJ-VHOO380A  V-BELT. 38 INCH ar JL]TYBB{‘/f 77 M4 L=8 |
11 M2112-461-HAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCIZyh UM VIJIJPFL200 1 38 MTJ-VH00380A  V-RELT. 39 INCH VA b 394v7 |
12 M2212-461-HAO  PSC UNIT EXPORT PFL200-240V PSCazyh Ayn° ‘/1717PFLn200 1 19 NTJ-VHOO400A  V-BELT. 40 INCH VA b 404vs 1
13 M2012-461-EA0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSC2zyh JUS PFL 200-240V 1 40 MTS-POOTOAAC  MOTOR PULLEY ASH. P.C.D. 70 £-47 -9 43 P.C.D 70 1
14 M2112-461-EA0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200 -240V PSC2z¥h JUS PFL 200-240V |
15 M2212-461-EA0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 200-240V PSC1z¥}h JUS PFL 200-240V 1 NOTE (3%3) £01. .. FOR M2012-461-BAC M2012-461-BAOJH
16 W2012-461-F¥AO0  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V PSCazy} JUS PFL 100-120V 1 #02. .. FOR M2112-461-BAC M2112-461-BAO
17 M2112-461-FAO  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V PSC2=¥h JUS PFL 100-120V 1 £03. .. FOR M2212-461-BAO M2212-461-BAO
18 M2212-461-FA0O  PSC UNIT JUS PFL 100-120V PSC2zyp JUS PFL 100-120V 1 #04... FOR M2012-461-GAO M2012-461-GA0 M
19 ¥2012-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 220-240V PSCazy}h CE PFL 220-240V 1 #05... . FOR M2112-461-GAO M2112-461-GAO
20 M2112-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 220-240V PSC1=¥} CE PFL 220-240V 1 #06. .. FOR M2212-461-GAO M2212-461-GAOfH
51 H2212-461-DA0  PSC UNIT CE PFL 220-240V PSCizybh CE PFL 220-240V 1 #07... FOR M2012-461-CA0 M2012-461-CAOM
#08... FOR M2112-481-CA0 M2112-461-CAOfH
#09... FOR M2212-481-CAD M2212-461-CAOSH
#10... FOR M2012-461-HAO M2012-461-HAOS
#11....FOR M2112-481-HAD M2112-461-HAOfH
#12... FOR M2212-481-HA0 M2212-461-HAOS
#13... FOR M2012-481-EAD M2012-461-EAOF]
#14... . FOR M21i2-461-EAQ M2112-461-EAOH
#15... FOR M2212-461-EAD M2212-461-EA0F
#16... . FOR H2012-461-FA0 M2012-461-FAOF]
#17... . FOR M2112-461-FA0 M2112-461-FAOF]
#18... . FOR M2212-461-FAO M2212-461-FAQR]
#19... . FOR M2012-461-DA0 M2012-461-DAOF]
#20....FOR M2112-461-DAC M2112-461-DAO0SH
#21... FOR M2212-481-DA0 M2212-461-DA0SH
#22... FOR GENERAL EXPORT — g 86 41 F
#23....FOR CE,JUS CE,JUSHH




4906 8 AHA

. PSC UNIT COMPONENTS (2) 4. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
PSCa=y MR (2) T E MR
REF. NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO, . DESCREIPTLON . LIS JR. N (S— Qay _
1 #01 M6101-461-AA0 POWER SWITCH A ASM, FUE Y XYF APS 1
2 #02 M6101-461-CA0 POWER SWITCH C ASM. TOUE YA ¥F O3 1
3 D8211-555-D00 BOLT E-ARUISE AR 3
4 NM-6080003-5C NUT M8 uyhr#yh M8 332 3
5 M4205-461-000  WASHER ¥ 72 1999y 3
6 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 N A b 8.2X15.4X2 3
7 SK-3512001-SF W0CD SCREW IRE2RY D=5.1 L=20 2
8 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-h" RFIT R 5
9 D7114-555-BAB CONNECTING ROD ASM. (B) LYryd 9 Bs3 1
10 292-98205 SC-800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL SC-800R)79h4%y44¥a 3922 1
11 292-98304 SC-800 INSTRUCTION MANUAL SC-800MITYA{2yA{¥3 612 1
12 M8525-351-AA0 LAMP FUSE HOLDER ASM., A FY7 L R2-TT AR AR 1
13 M9644-110-000 FUSE 8A ¥1-2" BA ()
14 #03 HF-0078020-PO FUSE 2A ka-%' 24 1
15 #06 HF-0079040-P0 FUSE 4A ba-2" 44 1
16 #04 HF-0078020-P0 FUSE 24 A{A70 va-X' 24 1
17 #04 M6105-461-DAA PSC UNIT CABLE ASH.(CE) PSCazy b 75 -7" M3 (CE) 1
18 #04 M6102-461-DAA AC INPUT CABLE ASM, (CE) ACza9vasy-7" k 43 (CE) 1
19 #05 M8526-351-AA0 LAMP CORD ASM., A Fy7Ta-p AP3 1
NOTE (3:3) #01....FOR 3-PHASE 200~ 240V 343200~ 240VH
#02....FOR 1-PHASE 200~240V 49200~ 240VH
#03....FOR 200~240V 200~ 240V
#04....FOR CE CEF
#05....FOR JUS JUSH
#06....FOR JUS 100~ 120V JUS 100~ 120V
EF.NO_ _ NOTE PART _NO. DESCRIPTIOQR by A 4 Qr
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" R R £ 5.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
1 401 M8601-46])-AAB CTL CIRCULT BOARD AB ASH. CTL%A" ¥ AB73 1
2 ko2 M860]-46]-AAD CTL C1kCUIT BDARD AD ASH. CTLEA" ¥ ADS3 1 j‘ 7":‘/’ 3 yrﬁﬁ
3 406 MB601-461-AAC CTL CIRCUIT BOARR AC ASH. CTLEA" ¥ ACP3 1
4 103 M8604-461-AA0 FPAR-U CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH, PAR-U$A" YAZZ 1
5 204 HB603-461-AA0 PHR-E CIRCUIT BUARD A ASK. PHR-E4n" YA73 1
BT Tt : PRR TR KPS T |
7 €07 M8607-461-AA0 PRR-5 FIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. PRR-S%n" ¥ AZ3 1 I
8 #08 M8604-461-BAD PRR-U CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM, PRR-U%n" v B3R 1
9 210 MSG0I1-461-BAD FONER TRANSFORMER B ASH, 5 YN YhSL BOR i |
10 07 MBS01-461-CAD PORER TRANSFORMER C ASM. 7' UE YN SVE CO3 i |
1T 706 WELUT-46T-DAT FUNER TRARSFORNER T ASK, T OT VFIVA TR T
12 HB502-461-AAD RESISTOR A ASK, LY AI3 1 |
13 H3Z01-431-A40 BOX FRORT COVER A ASK. ¥ 0% VTN - AR 1 I
14 M3201-461-000 FRONT COVER FoURAN - ()
15 H3Z02-461-000 BOX FRONT COVER SUPPORT RURBER ¥ 27 TIIN 95 T A (2) |
L] WBCUZ-430-000 STOPPER 37T AMIN - 3) I
Y SL-4042091-8C SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=20 #a° 333" tAZ 4X0.7 L=20 {3) I I
18 H3401-461-000 BOX RER PAKEL ¥ 972 970 B 1
19 #09 M3401-461-BA0 BOK REAR COVER B ASM. & #rz9rohnt - BrR 1 | |
20 211 M3802-461-AAD CONKECTOR FIXED PLATE A ASH. 3378 19900 APS 1 [ I
ZT 305 HIBUE-461-AAT TERNTRAL BASE COVER A ASH. L VBT NE § T VES T
22 305 SL-4041081-5C SCREW 4 L=10 A 320 €A M L=10 2 | |
23 306 M3804-461-000 CONNEGTOR FIXED PLATE(CE) T328L)9 41 CE) 1 | |
24 H4001-461-BAD PEDAL SENSCR B ASH. AT R Kev%- B2 1
25 K4006 461 -AA0 SENSOR FIXED PLATE A ASK. - Vs A3 (1) | |
b HEL08-45T-ARD SENSUR & ASH, 3R E} [@%] | I
27 H4006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Los AN BEEE ] (1)
28 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y7 v} (1 | [
29 H4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE N R REYE-F (1) | |
30 H4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER N B AL - {1
3T WAUGA-461-000 TEDAL, RIRG TERTYT 9] | |
32 ¥4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK ¥ 3-A0%7 (1 I I
33 ¥2010- 110-000 ADJUST NUT 7341377 F3-E7EYL (2)
34 4007-361-000 FRONT SPRING YI73A § (1) | |
35 H4008-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT A NI IA (1) | I
W WAO09-I5000-A  SPRING SH AL 9y | I
37 K4011-351-000 SPRING B 23T 3B (2 )]
38 H4012-351-000 ADJUST SCREW TINTITIFADEAAY (2) ‘ I
29 SH-403080} -§F SCREN M3X0.5 L=6 #a7 357 H3XK0.5 L=g (1 [ ! |
40 SH-8040802-TP SCREW HAXS b3y MAXD.7 L=8 (2)
LA SV-A030601 -1 SCREW ¥T T=6 T IRIIT V77 — 2 | |
az K3001-461-000 ELECTRICAL BOX 75 & 907 1 | |
43 M3002-46]1-000 RUBBER BUSH A : I A? 773N 1
44 K1014-110-000 CORD BUSH B I-p 79318 1 I l
45 H3801-461-000 PULLEY COVER INSTALLING PLATE Ty - M 18 1 | |
5 TIBUT-46T-000 WUTOR CONNECTOR FIXED PLATE LR L] T U
a1 £05  MB503-461-DAD FG CORD D ASK, F63-}" DI% 1 | \
a8 HX-0029200-04 CORD BAND IPkun -3 1 I |
19 HX-0045400-00 TIE NOUNT 2g99v) 1
50 405 SL-4041081-SF SCREW ¥4 L=10 a0 232 kAZ M4 L=10 2 S S |
B SLCAUIIUBTSF SCREW WA [=10 Fa iy EA VA TS0 §
52 SL-404 1081 - SF SCRER K4 L=10 #4337 BAZ ¥A L=10 5 _ _
54 sododioat or SCREN M4 Lo12 e wio.r et e 2
4 5L-4041281-5 SCREW M4 L=12 AT RY Y 4 = A% 2 \
5 SLAUA10S15F SCRE U Lo10 Fa0 2%y £47 B4 L=10 i REF.NO__ NOTE  __ PARTNO. .1 DESERLETILOMN o e o B el coam wssed Quy _
SL-A0ATOET-5TC SCREW B4 L=T0 FNTET BT L=10 2
57 SH-1040801-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥7a42" N4X0,7 L=B 2 1 #01 M9701-461-0A0 SC-800 OPTION UNIT A SC-800 #7° ¥3y2=¥hA TH2Y 1
SL- - = A3y =
5 SK-1010801-5¢ SCRER a0 1 Lot St T 1 2 402 M9702-461-0A0  SC-800 OPTION UNIT B SC-800 47" Y2v2:IhE TH17 1
&0 SL-4041081-SF SCRER ¥4 1=10 JaThy At ML =10 4 3 #01 MB606-461-AA0  OP CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A OP%A" YAPZ (1
SL-4U4TOBT-SF SCREW H4 L=10 SEFEANE TV L9 e ) I
g?l. SL-4041091-SE SCREW 4 L=10 ;?t?i;m—‘? 4 4 #02 MB8606-461-BA0  OP CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ,B OP¥n" v BIR (1)
63 05 HB511-461-AA0D LAMP FUSE A ASH, Y7 ka-7 AR 1
o gus U OLLANDE 00 TIME UAG FUSE SA oM ey i 5 292-98403 INSTRUCTION MANUAL U????'f’t?}’-‘ff/a Thay (1)
65 07 M3805-4G1-BAD TERMINAL BASE B ASH. 235 fwm%s } 6 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY tAZ M4 L=10 (2}
BE U5 WIBN5-ABT-AAD " TERWTNAL BASE X A&SK. LGRS L E LTS
67 %05 W3805-461-000 TERMINAL BASE I N942 (1) — T
68 207 HASI0-161-BAD VOLTAGE SELECTOR B ASK. RIIALL H) NOTE (7E3e) #01....0PTION UNIT A AFvaryazvhA
69 408 Lt} - = " H . Fy 73 bl > ~ .
70 307 UF-0075040-P0 FUSE 47 £3-2° AA () #02....OPTION UNIT B AT7vavazytB
7 708 HF-007I020-F T FUSE I& Ex-U A [85]
7 £05  HF-0095110-00 FUSE HOLDER - 3R (n
73 £05 HE-0430500- 3B TERMINAL BASE By 4 (1)
71 505 . HK-0430500-24 TERHINAL BASE 2P vy o 2p ]
76 05 SM-6031402-TP SCREW uyRr7HE Ab (2)
6 #0% W5-03T000Z-KP SPRING WASHER DE AR Z)
77 405 SL-4040885-5K SCREW W4 L=8 78 7527 KAXS (1)
78 705 $L-405.585-54 SCREW M5X10 ¥ Ariy KSX10 (1)
79 £05  WI-0430001-KN TOUTHED WASHER nPEE 2 3 Md (1)
80 £05  WT-D530001-KN TOUTHED LOCK WASHER 1I%3 4 % M5 (1)
g1 705 SC-405TURT-5F .SCRLW_MS L=10 FNTaRY YEA RS L=10 (4]
NOTE (% 82) 501... . FOR K2012461BA0, H21 1246 1BA0, H2012461BA0, HZ] 1246 1BAD,
M2212461BA0,K2012461CA0, H2212461BA0, H2012461CAD,
¥2112461CA0,K2122461CA0 H2112461CA0,¥2122461CA0F
O A GAD. N0 246 1AAD 21240 164D K201 248 1HAD,
W2112461HAO M2 12246 1HAD AND JUS H211246 1HAD N212246 1HAO, JUSF JUK! CORPORATION JUKI Rt
#03... .FOR 3-PHASE 200~240V JIE200~-240VA
404, 'FOR 1-PHASL 200~ 240V L1200 ~ 240V
#05. . .FOR JUS JUSP
206, .FOR CE CER
£07. . FOR JUS 100~ 120V JUS 100~ 120V
#08. . .FOR IUS 200~ 240V JUS 200~ 240V
09, FOR CE,JUS ; Eﬁﬁi}ﬂﬁsm o
310, FOR 200V(EXCEPT CE ¢ . "
411.. . .FOR GENERAL EXPORT e Printed in Japan




